Our Address
Puravent, Adremit Limited, Unit 5a, Commercial Yard,
Settle, North Yorkshire, BD24 9RH
Get In Touch
Call: 0845 6880112
Email: info@adremit.co.uk
42
Remote connection possible with the

External
thread
TYPE DESIGNATION
Dimensions
Technical information
43
1 2 3 HMDA
Size:
100, 200, 300,
400
Heat exchanger:
number of rows:
1, 2, 3, 4
3: Motor 2-speed: 3~400V / 50Hz
1: Motor 1~230V / 50Hz
type: 100 + 200: 1400 min–1
type: 300 + 400: 1000 min–1
H: high, 1400/1000 or 1400 min–1
L: low, 1000/700 or 1000 min–1
EC: EC Fan
+
... only
 heating
+ heating
 or cooling
Our Address
Puravent, Adremit Limited, Unit 5a, Commercial Yard,
Settle, North Yorkshire, BD24 9RH
Get In Touch
Call: 0845 6880112
Email: info@adremit.co.uk
MDA low-speed - 1 phase 230V
Type 121L 131L 141L 211L 221L 231L 241L 321L* 331L* 341L* 411L* 421L* 431L* 441L*
90/70 T 15 kW 14,5 17,0 19,0 14,1 25,1 30,8 33,3 52,7 65,9 72,1 42,5 80,0 101,0 110,0
Water resistance T15 kPa 4 8 12 5 7 4 8 8 4 12 8 8 6 18
Outlet temperature
at the heat exchanger
˚C 41,7 49,4 59,2 29,8 42,7 53,0 58,8 38,8 48,0 54,0 28,3 38,6 48,6 54,1
80/60 T 15 kW 11,9 14,1 15,9 11,6 20,6 25,4 27,8 43,3 54,1 60,2 34,9 65,7 83,1 91,6
Outlet temperature
at the heat exchanger
˚C 36,8 43,6 52,0 27,1 37,8 46,3 51,6 34,6 42,1 47,6 26,0 34,4 42,7 47,7
60/40 T 15 kW 6,6 8,3 9,6 6,6 11,7 14,4 16,7 24,4 30,2 35,8 20,0 36,9 47,2 55,1
Outlet temperature
at the heat exchanger
˚C 27,1 31,7 37,3 21,9 27,9 32,8 36,9 26,0 30,1 34,4 21,3 25,9 30,7 34,7
7/12 T 28 °C [RH50%] ** kW 3,6 4,37 6,15 - 6,32 7,71 10,4 13,3 16,4 22,3 - 20,1 25,4 35,4
Blow-out temperature ** °C 21,1 18,8 17,2 - 20,7 18,1 17,2 21,8 19,5 18,2 - 21,8 19,2 18,3
Water resistance T28 ** kPa 6 12 24 - 8 5 14 11 7 22 - 10 8 38
Speed rpm 900 900 900 830 830 830 830 845 845 845 925 925 925 925
Air displacement m3/h 1595 1446 1265 2805 2656 2381 2233 6495 5857 5423 10320 9933 8816 8217
Noise at 5 m dB(A) 49 49 49 50 49 48 48 52 53 53 63 61 59 58
Weight without
accessories
kg 22 23 24 30 32 34 36 43 46 49 51 55 59 63
Horizontal throw m 12 10 8 19 17 15 12 25 22 19 38 35 31 27
Vertical throw m 4 4 3,5 6,2 4,8 4,5 4 8,1 6,8 5,9 7,5 7,4 6,2 5,5
Consumed current
(AC fan)
A 0,35 0,35 0,35 0,49 0,49 0,49 0,49 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,8 1,8 1,8 1,8
Consumed current
(EC fan)
A - - - - - - - 1,65 1,65 1,65 2,7 2,7 2,7 2,7
Nominal electric power
(AC fan)
kW 0,077 0,077 0,077 0,113 0,113 0,113 0,113 0,33 0,33 0,33 0,4 0,4 0,4 0,4
Nominal electric power
(EC fan)
kW - - - - - - - 0,24 0,24 0,24 0,62 0,62 0,62 0,62
MDA high-speed - 1 phase 230V
Type 121H* 131H* 141H* 211H* 221H* 231H* 241H*
90/70 T 15 kW 18,0 22,1 25,1 17,2 32,4 42,0 46,6